
Willamette (7-5,2-1 NWC) -vs- Whitman (6-6,1-1 NWC)
01/03/26 at Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, WA

 
 

 
 
Willamette 58

Whitman 55

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, WA
Referees: Sean Weatherspoon, Gary Drexler, Dave Everhart

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Willamette 25 33 58
Whitman 29 26 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Overby,Tanner * 32 7-18 0-1 9-9 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 3 23
04 Uperesa-Thomas,Dra * 19 3-8 0-3 2-3 4-0 4 3 0 2 1 4 8
20 Sande,Kellen * 31 2-8 0-6 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 3 6
01 Hester,Davis * 30 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 2
32 Wiggins,Pearson * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
13 Stringfellow,Tyler 14 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
24 Tennathur,Anujan 25 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 2 5
12 Perry,Deacon 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 3 4
11 Wolfe,AJ 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Hall,Gavin 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Clem,Connor 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-59 4-25 16-18 8-14 22 19 5 13 3 16 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-32   25.00 % 3-14   21.43 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 1-11   9.09 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 19-59   32.2 % 4-25   16.0 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Sarenac,Milos * 28 6-10 0-1 4-4 3-4 7 4 0 5 0 0 16
30 Higgins,Ken * 31 5-8 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 13
18 Dzesi,Bernard * 16 1-3 0-1 4-6 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 1 6
09 Efe Isik,Ali * 33 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-9 10 3 4 7 0 0 4
22 Johnson,Luke * 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
42 Fotu,Jacob 21 5-12 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 4 0 0 12
01 Elicagaray,Marcel 13 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Witt,Julian 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Santana,Xavier 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 3 0
00 Rausch,Aidan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Bener,Mehmet 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
32 Flinn,Drew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-46 4-18 13-18 11-27 38 19 10 30 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 9-21   42.86 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 19-46   41.3 % 4-18   22.2 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Willamette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
19:49 TURNOVER  by SARENAC,MILOS

MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MILOS

FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 19:20
19:02 MISS 3PTR by DZESI,BERNARD

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS --
18:46 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 18:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN 18:27

18:02 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,KEN
TURNOVER  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 17:47
SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 17:47
SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 17:47
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 17:47
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 17:47

17:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE
17:32 SUB IN by BENER,MEHMET
17:27 MISS LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,KEN
17:27 FOUL  by DZESI,BERNARD
17:27 TURNOVER  by DZESI,BERNARD
17:08 FOUL  by SARENAC,MILOS

MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI

16:50 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EFE ISIK,ALI

GOOD 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 16:27 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by HESTER,DAVIS --

16:07 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DZESI,BERNARD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 15:54 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by OVERBY,TANNER --
FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI
15:49 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD
15:49 SUB IN by RAUSCH,AIDAN
15:49 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB

SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER 15:49
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 15:49
SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON 15:49
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 15:49

15:27 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FOTU,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by BENER,MEHMET

MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MILOS

14:57 TURNOVER  by BENER,MEHMET
STEAL  by PERRY,DEACON 14:57
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:52 8-7 V 1

14:37 TURNOVER  by BENER,MEHMET
STEAL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 14:37
MISS LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint) 14:32

14:32 BLOCK  by BENER,MEHMET
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:32 SUB OUT by BENER,MEHMET
14:32 SUB IN by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL



MISS JUMPER by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint) 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MILOS

14:12 MISS JUMPER by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER(fastbreak) 14:04 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by HESTER,DAVIS --
FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 13:57

13:57 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MILOS
13:57 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN
13:57 SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB
13:57 SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI
13:57 SUB IN by SANTANA,XAVIER
13:57 SUB IN by DZESI,BERNARD

SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS 13:57
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 13:57
SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 13:57
SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER 13:57
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 13:57
SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ 13:57

13:36 MISS 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL

13:21 MISS LAYUP by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 13:21
REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RAUSCH,AIDAN
12:45 MISS 3PTR by RAUSCH,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DZESI,BERNARD
12:41 SUB OUT by RAUSCH,AIDAN
12:41 SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN

SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ 12:41
SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS 12:41
FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 12:35
SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 12:35
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 12:35
FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON 12:24
SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON 12:24
SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON 12:24

12:02 MISS LAYUP by SANTANA,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN --
MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN 11:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HESTER,DAVIS 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
11:42 SUB IN by SARENAC,MILOS

SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS 11:42
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 11:42

11:25 TURNOVER  by DZESI,BERNARD
STEAL  by OVERBY,TANNER 11:25
GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:21 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by WIGGINS,PEARSON --

11:09 TURNOVER  by SANTANA,XAVIER
11:09 SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN
11:09 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD
11:09 SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN
11:09 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB

TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN 11:02
11:02 SUB OUT by SANTANA,XAVIER
11:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LUKE

SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 10:50
SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS 10:50



10:46 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON --
MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,KEN
10:28 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,KEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI

09:45 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOTU,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:45
SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER 09:45
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 09:45
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,PEARSON(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FOTU,JACOB
09:13 FOUL  by SARENAC,MILOS
09:13 TURNOVER  by SARENAC,MILOS
09:13 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MILOS
09:13 SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN

SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 09:13
SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 09:13
SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 09:13
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 09:13
SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ 09:13
SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON 09:13
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 09:03
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 09:03
GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,KELLEN(in the paint) 08:44 15-11 V 4

08:34 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN
-- ASSIST  by EFE ISIK,ALI

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint) 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,KEN

08:04 FOUL  by FOTU,JACOB
08:04 TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04
08:04 SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB
08:04 SUB IN by DZESI,BERNARD

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint) 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,JULIAN

07:27 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,KEN
STEAL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 07:27
MISS LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,JULIAN
06:55 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI

STEAL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 06:55
GOOD LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint) 06:47 17-14 V 3

06:21 TURNOVER  by DZESI,BERNARD
STEAL  by PERRY,DEACON 06:21
SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ 06:21
SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON 06:21
SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER 06:21
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 06:21
MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DZESI,BERNARD
06:21 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,KEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EFE ISIK,ALI
MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
06:12 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD
06:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE
06:12 SUB IN by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
06:12 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB
05:55 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI



05:55 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI
05:55 SUB IN by SANTANA,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,XAVIER

05:00 MISS 3PTR by FOTU,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by OVERBY,TANNER --
TURNOVER  by OVERBY,TANNER 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by SANTANA,XAVIER
04:51 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL(in the paint)
04:40 FOUL  by FOTU,JACOB
04:40 SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB
04:40 SUB IN by DZESI,BERNARD

SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 04:40
SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 04:40
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 04:40
SUB IN by CLEM,CONNOR 04:40
TURNOVER  by OVERBY,TANNER 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by HIGGINS,KEN
04:29 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,KEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DZESI,BERNARD
FOUL  by CLEM,CONNOR 04:28

04:28 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by DZESI,BERNARD(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS 04:28
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 04:28
SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 04:28
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 04:28
SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN 04:28
SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON 04:28

04:27 MISS FT by DZESI,BERNARD(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON --
MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLEM,CONNOR 04:11
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 04:11
TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,PEARSON 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by HIGGINS,KEN
FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 04:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08

04:08 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,KEN(fastbreak)
04:08 MISS FT by HIGGINS,KEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
03:48 MISS 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GAVIN --
03:41 FOUL  by DZESI,BERNARD

GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER(fastbreak) 03:41 18-20 H 2
03:41 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN
03:41 SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI

GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER(fastbreak) 03:41 19-20 H 1
03:23 TURNOVER  by WITT,JULIAN

STEAL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 03:07 21-20 V 1

03:03 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI
STEAL  by OVERBY,TANNER 03:03
SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 02:53
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 02:53
MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
FOUL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 02:22

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by SANTANA,XAVIER
02:22 SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN
02:22 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD



02:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LUKE
02:22 SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN
02:22 SUB IN by FLINN,DREW
02:22 MISS FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:22 21-21 GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL

MISS 3PTR by HALL,GAVIN 02:07
REBOUND OFF by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 02:01
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 02:01
SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS 02:01

02:01 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by EFE ISIK,ALI(fastbreak)
02:01 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by EFE ISIK,ALI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HALL,GAVIN 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI

01:45 FOUL  by EFE ISIK,ALI
SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN 01:45
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 01:45
GOOD FT by HESTER,DAVIS 01:45 22-23 H 1
GOOD FT by HESTER,DAVIS 01:45 23-23

01:19 MISS JUMPER by EFE ISIK,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OVERBY,TANNER --
TURNOVER  by HESTER,DAVIS 01:10

01:03 MISS 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LUKE

FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON 00:59
00:59 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 00:59
SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON 00:59

00:59 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS 00:52
REBOUND OFF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN --
MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
00:33 MISS LAYUP by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PERRY,DEACON 00:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN
00:19 FOUL  by FLINN,DREW

GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER 00:19 24-27 H 3
GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER 00:19 25-27 H 2

00:03 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EFE ISIK,ALI(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Willamette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by FLINN,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by SARENAC,MILOS
20:00 SUB IN by DZESI,BERNARD

SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON 20:00
SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 20:00
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 20:00
SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON 20:00

19:48 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI
MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
19:25 TURNOVER  by SARENAC,MILOS



STEAL  by HESTER,DAVIS 19:25
TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN 19:11
SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 19:11
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 19:11

18:49 MISS 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS --
MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS 18:23
REBOUND OFF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA --
TURNOVER  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 18:18

18:18 STEAL  by DZESI,BERNARD
FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON 18:17
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 18:17
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 18:17

18:02 FOUL  by EFE ISIK,ALI
18:02 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI

MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 17:36
REBOUND OFF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA --
GOOD LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint) 17:30 27-29 H 2

17:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:17 SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
17:17 SUB IN by SANTANA,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS 17:08
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,KELLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint) 17:00 29-29
FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER 16:51

16:51 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI
16:51 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD
16:51 SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN
16:51 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB

SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER 16:51
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 16:51

16:21 MISS LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANDE,KELLEN --
MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 16:14
REBOUND OFF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA --

16:06 FOUL  by HIGGINS,KEN
GOOD FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 16:06 30-29 V 1
GOOD FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 16:06 31-29 V 2
SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 16:06
SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 16:06
SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN 16:06
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 16:06

15:45 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 15:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS 15:29
SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN 15:29
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 15:29
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 15:29
SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON 15:29
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 15:29

15:07 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOTU,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 14:55 34-33 V 1
14:29 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOTU,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 14:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 14:12
SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER 14:12

13:51 MISS 3PTR by WITT,JULIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



13:48 SUB OUT by SANTANA,XAVIER
13:48 SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN
13:48 SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI
13:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LUKE

SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 13:48
SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ 13:48
MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FOTU,JACOB
13:08 MISS JUMPER by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOTU,JACOB
13:01 MISS 3PTR by FOTU,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:55 TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB

STEAL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 12:55
GOOD LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:49 36-35 V 1

12:24 MISS JUMPER by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint) 12:17 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by OVERBY,TANNER --

11:58 TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB
STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN 11:58

11:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LUKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MILOS
11:53 SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB
11:53 SUB IN by RAUSCH,AIDAN
11:53 SUB IN by DZESI,BERNARD

SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ 11:53
SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS 11:53
GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,KELLEN(in the paint) 11:39 40-35 V 5

11:13 MISS DUNK by DZESI,BERNARD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERRY,DEACON 11:13
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 11:04 42-35 V 7

11:04 FOUL  by RAUSCH,AIDAN
11:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:04 SUB OUT by RAUSCH,AIDAN
11:04 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD
11:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE
11:04 SUB IN by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
11:04 SUB IN by SARENAC,MILOS
11:04 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB

SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 11:04
SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ 11:04
GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER 11:04 43-35 V 8

10:54 TURNOVER  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,AJ 10:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ 10:20
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 10:20

10:08 MISS 3PTR by FOTU,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by EFE ISIK,ALI

10:02 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EFE ISIK,ALI

09:43 FOUL  by SARENAC,MILOS
SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS 09:43
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 09:43
SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 09:43
SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ 09:43

09:41 FOUL  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL
GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER 09:41 44-37 V 7

09:41 SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL



09:41 SUB IN by SANTANA,XAVIER
SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ 09:41
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 09:41
GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER 09:41 45-37 V 8
FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER 09:38

09:24 45-39 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,KEN
08:47 TURNOVER  by SARENAC,MILOS

STEAL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 08:47
TURNOVER  by PERRY,DEACON 08:40
SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON 08:40
SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 08:40
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 08:40
SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON 08:40

08:21 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,KEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN 08:12
REBOUND OFF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA --

08:07 FOUL  by SANTANA,XAVIER
08:07 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN
08:07 SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN

SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER 08:07
SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS 08:07
MISS FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MILOS
07:50 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER 07:50
SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER 07:50
TURNOVER  by HESTER,DAVIS 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by SANTANA,XAVIER
07:36 TURNOVER  by SANTANA,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,JULIAN

06:59 45-44 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FOTU,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by SANTANA,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by FOTU,JACOB

06:08 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WITT,JULIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:07
SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 06:07
SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON 06:07
SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 06:07
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 06:07
GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 05:49 47-46 V 1

05:22 TURNOVER  by SANTANA,XAVIER
STEAL  by PERRY,DEACON 05:22
MISS LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,JULIAN
FOUL  by SANDE,KELLEN 05:05

04:37 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
03:46 MISS LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MILOS
FOUL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MILOS
03:45 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MILOS

MISS 3PTR by OVERBY,TANNER 03:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:59 TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB
STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN 02:59

02:57 FOUL  by SANTANA,XAVIER
GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN(fastbreak) 02:57 48-50 H 2

02:57 SUB OUT by SANTANA,XAVIER
02:57 SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN

GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN(fastbreak) 02:57 49-50 H 1
02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:34 TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI

STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN 02:34
MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN 02:22
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,KELLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint) 02:12 51-50 V 1

01:58 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DEACON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:44

01:44 SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB
01:44 SUB IN by DZESI,BERNARD

GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER 01:29 53-50 V 3
FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON 01:07

01:07 53-51 V 2 GOOD FT by DZESI,BERNARD
01:07 MISS FT by DZESI,BERNARD

-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MILOS
FOUL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 00:58
SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON 00:58
SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON 00:58

00:58 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by DZESI,BERNARD
00:58 53-53 GOOD FT by DZESI,BERNARD

GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER 00:39 55-53 V 2
00:26 TURNOVER  by SARENAC,MILOS
00:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:26 SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN
00:26 SUB IN by SANTANA,XAVIER

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 00:26
SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ 00:26

00:21 FOUL  by SARENAC,MILOS
00:21 SUB OUT by DZESI,BERNARD
00:21 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB

SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN 00:21
SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON 00:21
GOOD FT by WOLFE,AJ(fastbreak) 00:21 56-53 V 3
MISS FT by WOLFE,AJ(fastbreak) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
00:14 MISS LAYUP by SARENAC,MILOS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MILOS
FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER 00:14
SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ 00:14
SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN 00:14
SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS 00:12
SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON 00:12

00:12 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MILOS(fastbreak)
00:12 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN
00:12 SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB
00:12 SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN
00:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LUKE
00:12 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MILOS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN 00:10
00:10 STEAL  by SANTANA,XAVIER
00:05 TURNOVER  by SANTANA,XAVIER

STEAL  by OVERBY,TANNER 00:05
00:05 FOUL  by EFE ISIK,ALI

GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER(fastbreak) 00:05 57-55 V 2



00:05 SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN
00:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE
00:05 SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN
00:05 SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON 00:05
SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS 00:05
SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON 00:05
SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA 00:05
GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER(fastbreak) 00:05 58-55 V 3

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SARENAC,MILOS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


